GORNATO 4505 04-23-15	000			
FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner 1010205	09 .ached priginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Property Growth IX-Med-PEN R&D Limited Partnership	Name: Cascade Medical, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10180 Viking Drive			
□ Assignment □ Merger				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344			
■ Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes 🗷 No			
Execution Date: April 23, 1997				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/272,011 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 4,627,445 4,787,398 4,787,398 Ached? □ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and and patents involved:			
Name: <u>David E. Bruhn</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>				
	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>220 South Sixth Street</u> 2/1999 DNGUYEN 00000272 4627445	8. Deposit account number:			
:581 160.00 0P City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David E. Bruhn				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0784

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 1, 1989, Cascade Medical, Inc. ("Cascade") granted to Property Growth IX--Med-Pen R&D Limited Partnership ("Partnership") a security interest in and to the following patents and patent application to secure the payment of all amounts due and payable and the performance of all other covenants and commitments by Cascade to the Partnership:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
4,627,445 4,637,403 4,787,398	12-9-86 1-2-87 11-29-88	Garcia, et al. Garcia, et al. Garcia, et al.	Glucose Medical Monitoring System Glucose Medical Monitoring System Glucose Medical Monitoring System
Patent Appl Serial No.		Inventor(s)	Title
07/272.01	1 1/16/88	Garcia, et al	Glucose Medical Monitoring System

WHEREAS, the Patent Application was abandoned; and

WHEREAS, the Partnership has received certain payments from Cascade and has accepted shares of Series A Preferred Stock issued by Diabetes Control & Care Technology, Inc. in full and final payment and performance of all Cascade obligations to the Partnership,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Partnership hereby:

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

- 1. Releases the security interest, and all other interests of any kind or nature, held by the Partnership in the above identified Patents and Patent Application.
- 2. Terminates the Patent Assignment and Security Agreement filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 1990, at Reel 5237 Frames 705, 706 and 707.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has executed this release and termination as of April 23, 1997.

PROPERTY GROWTH IX--MED-PEN
R&D LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ry Property Growth Associates, General Partner

Robert Sigveland, Partner

PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0785